City of Alameda Public Works Department

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR:

CROSS ALAMEDA TRAIL JEAN SWEENEY IMPROVEMENTS No. PW 05-16-11

Opened: 04/20/2017
Tabulated By: Jeanette Navarro

Tabulated By: Jeanette Navari Checked By: Jack Dybas

				Bidders Names and Address								
				McGuire and Hester Gordon N. Ball, Inc. Ghilotti Bros., Inc. Goodland Landscape						dscape Const., Inc.		
					9009 Railroad Avenue		333 Camille Avenue		Orive, Suite 207	2455 N. Nagle		
			Oakland, CA 94603		Alamo, CA 94507		Oakland, CA 94621		Tracy, CA 953	,		
				,	Phone: 510-632-7676			Phone: 510-835-0400 ex 301		Phone: 209-83		
				Fax:	332-7070	Phone: 925-838-5675					0-9900	
-				гах.		Fax:		Fax:		Fax:		
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	Mobilization (2.5% of Base Bid)	1	LS	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$77,777.00	\$77,777.00	\$77,200.00	\$77,200.00	
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
3	Temporary Construction Fencing	4,900	LF	\$3.50	\$17,150.00	\$5.00	\$24,500.00	\$6.00	\$29,400.00	\$4.00	\$19,600.00	
4	Install Project Signs	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,240.00	\$4,480.00	
5	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
6	SWPPP/Erosion Control	1	LS	\$46,700.00	\$46,700.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$48,800.00	\$48,800.00	
7	Hydroseeding	293,000		\$0.25	\$73,250.00	\$0.15	\$43,950.00	\$0.28	\$82,040.00	\$0.33	\$96,690.00	
	Clearing and Grubbing	470,000		\$0.45	\$211,500.00	\$1.00	\$470,000.00	\$0.75	\$352,500.00	\$0.65	\$305,500.00	
	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	175	LF	\$8.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$9.00	\$1,575.00	
	Remove Concrete Paving	8.750	SF	\$3.50	\$30,625.00	\$2.00	\$17,500.00	\$2.50	\$21,875.00	\$1.86	\$16,275.00	
	Remove Asphalt Concrete Paving	1,500	SF	\$3.50 \$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50 \$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.86	\$1,890.00	
	Remove Signs	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	
	Tree Protection	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
14	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
	Earthwork - Excavation (Cut to Fill)	6,250	CY	\$19.00	\$118,750.00	\$20.00	\$125,000.00	\$5.50	\$34,375.00	\$60.00	\$375,000.00	
	Fine Grading	100,900		\$0.28	\$28,252.00	\$0.20	\$20,180.00	\$0.60	\$60,540.00	\$0.37	\$37,333.00	
17	Excavate Impacted Soil	2,350	CY	\$24.00	\$56,400.00	\$7.00	\$16,450.00	\$15.00	\$35,250.00	\$31.00	\$72,850.00	
18	Place Impacted Soil	1,900	CY	\$21.23	\$40,337.00	\$15.00	\$28,500.00	\$19.00	\$36,100.00	\$17.00	\$32,300.00	
19.1	Export Impacted Soil (Class I: 50% of Total)	225	CY	\$270.00	\$60,750.00	\$215.00	\$48,375.00	\$400.00	\$90,000.00	\$495.00	\$111,375.00	
19.2	Export Impacted Soil (Class II: 50% of Total)	225	CY	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$99.00	\$22,275.00	\$170.00	\$38,250.00	
19.3	Profiled Export of Impacted Soil	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$53,600.00	\$53,600.00	
	Geomembrane	35,500	SF	\$1.25	\$44,375.00	\$1.00	\$35,500.00	\$1.00	\$35,500.00	\$1.25	\$44,375.00	
	Aggregate Base (Class III)	4,610	TON	\$32.50	\$149,825.00	\$30.00	\$138,300.00	\$48.00	\$221,280.00	\$22.00	\$101,420.00	
	Aggregate Base (Class II)	1,200	TON	\$51.00	\$61,200.00	\$42.00	\$50,400.00	\$112.00	\$134,400.00	\$38.00	\$45,600.00	
	3" Asphalt for Walking Path	390	TON	\$150.00	\$58,500.00	\$150.00	\$58,500.00	\$135.00	\$52,650.00	\$165.00	\$64,350.00	
	Jogging Path and Shoulders (Quarry Fines)	655	TON	\$115.00	\$75,325.00	\$80.00	\$52,400.00	\$180.00	\$117,900.00	\$103.00	\$67,465.00	
	Asphalt at Intersections	25	TON	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	
	3" Asphalt for Bicycle Path	740	TON	\$140.00	\$103,600.00	\$150.00	\$111,000.00	\$125.00	\$92,500.00	\$160.00	\$118,400.00	
	3" Gravel Interim Path	20	TON	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00	
	Subgrade Enhancement Geotextile - Class B1	62,264	SF	\$0.70	\$43,584.80	\$1.00	\$62,264.00	\$0.75	\$46,698.00	\$0.50	\$31,132.00	
	Pedestrian Curb Ramps	160	SF	\$26.00	\$4,160.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$29.00	\$4,640.00	
	Bicycle Curb Ramp	240	SF	\$19.00	\$4,560.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$17.00	\$4,080.00	\$29.00	\$6,960.00	
	Concrete Curb and Gutter	175	LF	\$65.00	\$11,375.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$44.00	\$7,700.00	\$46.00	\$8,050.00	
	6" AC Berm	100	LF	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	
	Striping 24" Solid White Line	170	LF	\$8.50	\$1,445.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	
	Striping 12" Solid White Line	35	LF	\$4.25	\$148.75	\$4.00	\$140.00	\$4.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	
	Striping 4" Solid Yellow	1,256	LF	\$1.05	\$1,318.80	\$1.00	\$1,256.00	\$1.00	\$1,256.00	\$1.50	\$1,884.00	
	Striping 4" Broken Yellow	2,036	LF	\$0.80	\$1,628.80	\$1.00	\$2,036.00	\$0.75	\$1,527.00	\$1.50	\$3,054.00	
	Pavement Markings	175	EA	\$37.20	\$6,510.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	
37	Green Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	40	SF	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	
	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$131,838.00	\$131,838.00	\$149,000.00	\$149,000.00	
	Landscape Soil Preparation	49,000	SF	\$0.60	\$29,400.00	\$0.80	\$39,200.00	\$0.30	\$14,700.00	\$0.38	\$18,620.00	
	Trees - 24" Box (15 Gallon)	177	EA	\$480.00	\$84,960.00	\$460.00	\$81,420.00	\$365.00	\$64,605.00	\$500.00	\$88,500.00	
41	Shrubs - 5 Gallon	39	EA	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$32.00	\$1,248.00	\$56.00	\$2,184.00	
42	Shrubs - 1 Gallon	249	EA	\$11.00	\$2,739.00	\$15.00	\$3,735.00	\$12.00	\$2,988.00	\$11.00	\$2,739.00	
	Root Barrier	1,450	LF	\$11.00	\$20,300.00	\$8.00	\$11,600.00	\$12.00	\$17,400.00	\$11.00	\$15,950.00	
			LF									
44	Concrete Seal Wall	98	ഥ	\$350.00	\$34,300.00	\$260.00	\$25,480.00	\$500.00	\$49,000.00	\$435.00	\$42,630.00	

City of Alameda Public Works Department

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR:

CROSS ALAMEDA TRAIL JEAN SWEENEY IMPROVEMENTS No. PW 05-16-11

Opened: 04/20/2017 Tabulated By: Jeanette Navarro

Checked By: Jack Dybas

				Bidders Names and Address								
					l Hester	Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Ghilotti Bros., Inc.		Goodland Landscape Const., Inc.		
				9009 Railroad Avenue		333 Camille Avenue		8055 Collins Drive, Suite 207		2455 N. Naglee Rd., #402		
						Alamo, CA 94507		Oakland, CA 94621		Tracy, CA 95304		
				Phone: 510-632-7676		Phone: 925-838-5675		Phone: 510-835-0400 ex 301		Phone: 209-83		
					Fax:		Fax:		Fax:		Fax:	
				i ux.		ı ux.		i ux.		ı ux.		
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
45	Concrete Seal Wall (Raised Planter)	70	LF	\$325.00	\$22,750.00	\$280.00	\$19,600.00	\$515.00	\$36,050.00	\$435.00	\$30,450.00	
46	Concrete Entry Wall	45	LF	\$600.00	\$27,000.00	\$425.00	\$19,125.00	\$1,100.00	\$49,500.00	\$910.00	\$40,950.00	
47	Graffiti Resistant Coating	1,350	SF	\$4.50	\$6,075.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$6,750.00	\$5.00	\$6,750.00	
48	18" Wide Flush Concrete Curb	360	LF	\$34.00	\$12,240.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$47.00	\$16,920.00	
49	Concrete Paving (Plazas/Bike Trail)	7,200	SF	\$13.00	\$93,600.00	\$15.00	\$108,000.00	\$15.00	\$108,000.00	\$13.00	\$93,600.00	
50	Concrete Paving (Colored)	4,450	SF	\$35.00	\$155,750.00	\$15.00	\$66,750.00	\$33.00	\$146,850.00	\$23.00	\$102,350.00	
51	Pilasters	2	EA	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	
52	Boulders	140	TON	\$250.00	\$35,000.00	\$425.00	\$59,500.00	\$485.00	\$67,900.00	\$227.00	\$31,780.00	
53	Traffic Signs/Posts	32	EA	\$240.00	\$7,680.00	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	
54	Sheet Mulch	49,000	SF	\$1.36	\$66,640.00	\$1.00	\$49,000.00	\$1.00	\$49,000.00	\$0.94	\$46,060.00	
55	Benches	15	EA	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$292.00	\$4,380.00	
56	Tree Grates	3	EA	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	
57	Wood Header	20,200	LF	\$1,700.00	\$202,000.00	\$8.00	\$161,600.00	\$8.00	\$161,600.00	\$7.25	\$146,450.00	
			EA	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$310.00	\$1,550.00	
58	Trash/Recycling	5										
59	Bollards	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	
60	Bike Repair Stations	2	EA	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	
61	Bike Racks	13	EA	\$680.00	\$8,840.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	
62	Landscape Maintenance (1 Year)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	
63	Connect to Existing Storm System	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	
64	Storm Drain Inlet	8	EA	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00	\$3,425.00	\$27,400.00	
65	Storm Drain Area	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	
66	Storm Drain Cleanout	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	
67	Solid Drain Line, 12" PVC	218	LF	\$150.00	\$32,700.00	\$75.00	\$16,350.00	\$140.00	\$30,520.00	\$122.00	\$26,596.00	
68	Solid Drain Line, 6" PVC	95	LF	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$49.00	\$4,655.00	
69	Perforated Drain Line (6" PVC)	26	LF	\$34.00	\$884.00	\$30.00	\$780.00	\$33.00	\$858.00	\$17.00	\$442.00	
70	Bioretention Soil	5	TON	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	
71	Class II AB, Permeable	3	TON	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$143.00	\$429.00	
72	Bioretention Retaining Wall	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	
73	Sewer Cleanout	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	
74	Solid Sewer Line, 6" PVC	45	LF	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	
75	Solid Pipe Sleeves, 6" PVC (2 Sleeves)	188	LF	\$100.00	\$18,800.00	\$50.00	\$9,400.00	\$125.00	\$23,500.00	\$31.00	\$5,828.00	
76	Concrete Utility Box	8	EA	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00	
77.1	Signal Push Button	1	EA	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	
77.2	Replace Signal Push Button (ADA Upgrades)	2	EA	\$1,170.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	
78	LED Signhead Posttop Lightfix w/Foundation	42	EA	\$10,900.00	\$457,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$399,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$394,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$420,000.00	
79	Pull Box	14	EA	\$950.00	\$13,300.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	
80	1.25" Conduit Run	4,500	LF	\$12.00	\$54,000.00	\$10.00	\$45,000.00	\$11.50	\$51,750.00	\$11.50	\$51,750.00	
81	#10 AWG Conductors	20,000	LF	\$0.70	\$14,000.00	\$0.70	\$14,000.00	\$0.68	\$13,600.00	\$0.68	\$13,600.00	
82	Utility Pad Mount Transformer/Panel/Pedestal	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	
83	Grounding and Bonding	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
	Electrical Identification	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	
- 07	Electrical Identification	+ '-		Ψ2,000.00	Ψ2,000.00	Ψ2,000.00	Ψ2,000.00	Ψ2,000.00	Ψ2,000.00	ψο, 100.00	ψο, 100.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$3,097,363.15		\$3,142,466.00		\$3,355,395.00		\$3,467,596.00	
	ADD ALT	1	 	1				1		 		
1	Metal Sign Letters (Additive)	1	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$22,990.00	\$22,990.00	
Ė		 	<u> </u>	Ţ.,200.00	Ţ.,200.00	Ţ.,I.	Ţ.,±00.00	+= :,500.00	+= -,500.00	,,	+,:30.00	
	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE:				\$7,800.00		\$7,000.00		\$21,000.00		\$22,990.00	

City of Alameda Public Works Department

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR:

CROSS ALAMEDA TRAIL JEAN SWEENEY IMPROVEMENTS No. PW 05-16-11

Opened: 04/20/2017

Tabulated By: Jeanette Navarro Checked By: Jack Dybas

				Bidders Names and Address							
			9009 Railroad Avenue Oakland, CA 94603				Ghilotti Bros., Inc. 8055 Collins Drive, Suite 207 Oakland, CA 94621 Phone: 510-835-0400 ex 301 Fax:		Goodland Landscape Const., Inc. 2455 N. Naglee Rd., #402 Tracy, CA 95304 Phone: 209-835-9956 Fax:		
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Subcontractors:

18 Trucking, San Francisco, CA - Trucking

Bayside Stripe & Seal, Petaluma, CA - Striping

West Bradley Electric, Novato, CA - Electrical

Construction Survey Inc., Berkeley, CA - Survey

Solano Hydoseeding, Vacaville, CA - Hydroseedin MMT Lanuscape Constitution Oakland, CA - Landscape RMT Landscape Construction, Inc.,

> Cirimele Electric Works, Inc., S. Richmond, CA - Electrical

Nitta Erosion Control, Petaluma, CA Hydroseed

Striping

Cirimele Electric Works, Inc., S. Richmond, CA - Electrical Bayside Stripe & Seal, Petaluma, Freedlun Hydroseeding, CA - Striping RMT Landscape Construction,

Inc., Oakland, CA -Landscape/Irrigation

Bayside Stripe & Seal, Petaluma, CA - Freedlun Hydroseeding, Vacaville, CA - Hydroseeding

> Mountain F. Enterprises, Lotus, CA - Clear/Grub/Tree Removal Construction Survey, Inc. -Berkeley, CA - Survey

Pacific States Environmental, Dublin, CA - Demo, Grading Partial, Asphalt Vacaville, CA - Hydroseeding

Construction Survey, Inc. -Berkeley, CA - Survey

R & R Maher Construction Company, Inc., Vallejo, CA -Concrete Cirimele Electric Works, Inc., S. Richmond, CA - Electrical Chrisp Company, Fremont, CA -Striping, Signage